
Dt: 11.05.2020 
 

CORRIGENDUM-VI 
 
 
 

Tender Ref.: DCI/MAT/BUNKER SUPPLY/2019-20  Date: 14.02.2020 
 
 
1) In NIT, Sl no. 2 : Due date for submission of Tender extended up to 26.05.2020 
 

CLAUSE 
AS PER 
TENDER 

DESCRIPTION  

AS PER 
TENDER 

Extended 
date as per 
Corrigendu

m-V 

TO BE READ AS 

SL NO.2  
  IN NIT  

LAST DATE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF THE 
FILLED IN TENDERS IN 
TWO BID COVER (COVER-
1 FOR TECHNICAL BID & 
COVER-2 FOR PRICE BID)  

 
 
 
 19.03.2020 

  11.05.2020      26.05.2020 

SL 
NO.16  
IN NIT 

The Credit limit of 60 days up 
to an amount of Rs.50Crs 
cap credit reckoned from the 
date of submission of 
Invoice, Bunkers Delivery 
Note (duly certified with Seal 
/ Signature by Master/CEO of 
the concerned Dredgers, 
Price List of BDN date along 
with all relevant documents, 
to respective Project Offices. 
The BDN should bear all 
details as per MARPOL 
regulations. Payment will be 
made at actual basing on the 
Quantity certified on BDN by 
our Master / CEO of Dredger 
concerned and on prevailing 
market rate." 
 

 
 
 
 
 
     
 
 
  As 
mentioned 
in 
description 

 

The Credit limit of 90 
days from the date of 
submission of Invoice, 
Bunkers Delivery Note 
(duly certified with Seal 
/ Signature by 
Master/CEO of the 
concerned Dredgers, 
Price List of BDN date 
along with all relevant 
documents in originals, 
to respective Project 
Offices. The BDN 
should bear all details 
as per MARPOL 
regulations. Payment 
will be made at actual 
basing on the Quantity 
certified on BDN by our 
Master / CEO of 
Dredger concerned 
and on prevailing 
market rate." 

 
 
 
    
                                                                                                          HOD (Matls.) 



b) In case sludge or foamy effect is
visually seen at the starting of
bunker, the same will be rejected and
fresh supply to be provided.

13) While supplying the Fuel Oils,
While supplying the Fuel Oils, seller j supplier shall ensure the
seller j supplier has to arrange following:
mutually agreed surveyors
from their end for smooth a) Collection of samples at supply
supply of bunkers to the point by an approved sampler ill

Dredgers. presence of ncr ship staff by following
the procedure as per Marpol
Regulations.

SLNO.13
IN IFB

Note: The Calibration certification
from tanker jlorry jbarge duly certified
by the "weights & measurement" shall
be verified physically by supplier

SL NO.lO The Barge shall be certified by 10) The Barge shall be certified by
IN IFB MMD j DGS for storage and MMD j DGS for storage and supply of

supply of petroleum products petroleum products and classed
and classed accordingly and accordingly and the barge shall be
the barge shall be constructed constructed as per M.S.Act.
as per M.S.Act.

TO BE READ ASDESCRIPTION AS PER
TENDER

CLAUSE
ASPER
TENDER

2) In IFB, Sl No.lO, 13 & 14: Barge, Third party Survey & Sampling Test

CLAUSE AS ASPER TO BEPER DESCRIPTION TE:NPER READ ASTENDER
-

LASTDATEFOR SUBMISSIONOF THE
SLNO.2 FILLEDINTENDERS INTWOBID 19.03.2020 13.04.2020INNIT COVER (COVER-l FORTECHNICALBID

& COVER-2FOR PRICEBID)

1) In NIT,S1no.2 : Due date for submission of Tender extended up to 13.04.2020

Tender Ref.: Del/MAT/BUNKER SUPPLY/2019-20 Date: 14.02.2020

CORRIGENDUM-III

Dt:11.03.2020



Note: 1)Remaining all terms and conditions of the tender remains same
2) Along with Corrigendum -III, Corrigendum-I and II should also be enclosed in

the technical cover.

Note: Sample bottles & seals to be
supplied by supplier on free of cost.

Sampling Test required to be 14) Sampling Test required to be
conducted for the supplied conducted for the supplied Fuel Oil,
Fuel Oil, before supplying the before supplying the Fuel oil to the
Fuel oil to the Dredger, sample Dredger, sample from the bunkers to
from the bunkers to be be supplied to be collected on Three
supplied to be collected on Bottles (Each One for Vessel, Barge
Three Bottles (Each One for Operator & supplier) for LSHFHSD &
Vessel, Barge Operator & 5 Bottles for VLSFO (3Nos for Vessel,
suppllerl.The sample bottle one for Barge Uperator &, one for
containers along with Drip supplier). The sample bottle
Sounder should be supplied by containers along with Drip Sounder
the supplier with S1. No. with should be supplied by the supplier
free of cost, as and when with S1. No. with free of cost, as and
required by Dredgers. This IS when required by Dredgers. This is
applicable in every supply. applicable in every supply.

SLNO.14
IN IFB


	CORRIGENDUM-VI - BUNKER SUPPLY TENDER.pdf (p.1)

